

## IJGlobal Awards 2024 – submissions flooding in

## **Angus Leslie Melville**

## 11/11/2024

The submissions portal for IJGlobal Awards 2024 has now been open for a fortnight and entries are flooding in for the biggest celebration of greenfield infrastructure and energy achievements in the international industry calendar.

IJGlobal unashamedly claims the title for hosting the single most established infra/energy awards nights – presented in London, New York, Singapore and Dubai – to laud successes across the international industry.

We believe that the IJGlobal Awards – judged by 5 separate independent panels of industry experts – are the most peer-review



in the sector, selected in the most transparent process to be run by any publication and presented at the most entertaining awards nights.

The submissions portal can be accessed here...

IJGlobal Awards recognise greenfield financing and refinancing that closed over the 2024 calendar year across the many sectors that combine to reflect infrastructure and energy, as defined by this title and (largely) the market.

To help submitters target their entries, we have given greater guidance to the sections that we hope clarify – in a few words – what the judges are looking for in each category.

With the submissions portal now live for IJGlobal Awards 2024, the agenda for the coming few months is:

- submissions close 6 December
- Judgment Days January (2025)
- shortlists announced early February

Transactions that are due to close between the submission deadline and the end of the calendar year can be submitted and will be considered for an award... if they make it over the line before 1 January 2025.

Awards nights will, as ever, be hosted across 4 locations in this order:

- Europe and Africa in London 6 March at the Peninsula London
- Americas Awards in New York 13 March at Gotham Hall
- APAC Awards in Singapore 9 April at Raffles
- Middle East Awards in Dubai 30 April, location TBC

Thank you for printing this article from IJGlobal.

As the leading online publication serving the infrastructure investment market, IJGlobal is read daily by decision-makers within investment banks, international law firms, advisory firms, institutional investors and governments.

If you have been given this article by a subscriber, you can contact us through  $\underline{www.ijglobal.com/sign-in}$ , or call our London office on +44 (0)20 7779 8870 to discuss our subscription options.